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Singlemode SC/SC duplex adaptor
metal housing . ceramic sleeve , with dust cap

Mechanical Diagram
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The performance of the adaptors has been carefully desigred . :
o meet the toughest Tekordia Sandards Specification
EIA-455, GR-326-CORE
in the tests of:
« OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS Item Adaptors
« VIBRATION TEST - - -
« THERMAL CYCLING Sleeve Material Ceramic
« IMPACT RESISTANCE . -
« SALT SPRAY FROSICN Typical Insertion Loss 0.2dB
 THERMAL AGING - I+
« HUMIDITY RESISTANCE Operating Temperature A0 T
* OTHERS Storage Temperature -55°C/ +85°C
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Singlemode SC/SC duplex adaptor
metal housing . ceramic sleeve , with dust cap
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Specifications:

* Multimode

+ Housing material: metal

+ Sleeve material: ceramic

* Insertion Loss (typ.): 0.2 dB

+ Temperature range: -40°C ~ +75°C (operating)
-55°C ~ +85°C (storage)

* Including 2 Screws M2 x 6.2

The performance of the adapters has been carefully designed to
meet the toughest Telcordia standards EIA-455, GR-326-CORE
in the tests of:

+ Optical characteristics

+ Vibration test

+ Thermal cycling

* Impact resistance

+ Salt spray erosion

* Thermal aging

RoHS
+ Humidity resistance compliant
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